

Translated from Armenian

President of RA Central Bank, A. Javadyan /signed/
The license was given on 02 October 1991
Changes weremade to the license on 23 October 1993
31 October 1996
28 September 2001
14 November 2001

The license was reformed by the Decision of the Board of RA Central Bank N 110-A dated 22 July 2016,
Decision of the Board of RA Central Bank N 222-A dated 29 September 2017

BANKING ACTIVITY LICENSE N 27

This License is issued to

“EVOCABANK” CLOSED JOINT-STOCK COMPANY

to carry out banking activity and financial operations in AMD and foreign currency anticipated
by the law of the Republic of Armenia “About banks and banking activity”.

Registration N 27

Code of notarial act: 545-20171006-65-1803003

Password of notarial act: P4MV0U

Verifying inscription about the truth of verification of the documents copy

On this day of October the sixth, two thousand and seventeen, I, Atom Hayrapetyan, Notary Public of the
“KENTRON” Notary Office, Yerevan, Republic of Armenia, certify the present as a true copy of the
original document, where corrections, erasures and additions in words or other particularities non-
stipulated were not revealed. I certify the conformity of the copy to the original document and not the
facts stated in it, according to the RA Notary Law, Article 65.

Registration № 26507

State duty of 300 AMD and service payment of 1000 AMD

is paid pursuant to the Notary and State Duty Laws of the Republic of Armenia

Notary Public (signed and sealed) Atom Hayrapetyan

*Translated from Armenian into English by Notary Translator of Kentron Territory Notary Office of Yerevan
SARYAN GEVORG /TPAN 22609614, Entrepreneur's Certificate 01A020535 / certifying it as a complete,
accurate and true translation of the text.*

*On this day of October sixth, two thousand and seventeen, I, ATOM HAYRAPETYAN the Notary Public of
the Kentron Notary Territory of RA, certify the authenticity of the translator's signature from Armenian into
English. In accordance with the Article 68 of the Law “About the notary of the Republic of Armenia” I confirm
that the document has been translated by the translator trusted by me, but not the facts stated in the document.*

Registration № 26623

State truble amounting to 500 AMD and service fee amounting to 500 AMD
are charged according to RA Laws

“About the Notary” & “About State Duty”.

SEAL

Notary public /signature/





երկու հազար տասնյոթ թվականի հոկտեմբերի վեց

Ես, ՀՀ Կենտրոն նոտարական տարածքի նոտար՝ ԱՏՈՄ ՀԱՅՐԱՊԵՏՅԱՆՍ, վավերացնում եմ տվյալ տեքստի հայերեն լեզվից անգլերեն լեզվով թարգմանչի ստորագրության իսկությունը:

<Նոտարիատի մասին> ՀՀ օրենքի 68 հոդվածի համաձայն հաստատում եմ փաստաթղթի թարգմանությունը կատարած թարգմանչի ստորագրության իսկությունը, այլ ոչ թե դրանում շարադրված փաստերը:

Գրանցված է գրանցամատյանում թիվ 26623

Գանձված են պետական տուրք հինգ հարյուր ՀՀ դրամ և հինգ հարյուր ՀՀ դրամ ծառայության վճար, համաձայն <Պետական տուրքի մասին> և <Նոտարիատի մասին> ՀՀ օրենքների



Նոտար Ա. ՀԱՅՐԱՊԵՏՅԱՆ





ՀՀ կենտրոնական բանկի նախագահ՝
Ա. Տավադյան



Լիցենզիայում փոփոխություն է կատարվել 02 հոկտեմբերի, 1991թ.
Լիցենզիայում փոփոխություն է կատարվել 23 հոկտեմբերի, 1993թ.

31 հոկտեմբերի, 1996թ.
28 սեպտեմբերի, 2001թ.
14 նոյեմբերի, 2001թ.

Լիցենզիայում վերածափանցվել է ՀՀ կենտրոնական բանկի
խորհրդի 22 հուլիսի 2016թ. թիվ 110 Ա որոշմամբ,
ՀՀ կենտրոնական բանկի
խորհրդի 29 սեպտեմբերի 2017թ. թիվ 222 Ա որոշմամբ.

Բանկային գործունեության լիցենզիա թիվ 27

Սույն լիցենզիան տրվում է՝

«ԷՎՈՂԱԲԱՆԿ» ՓԱԿ ԲԱԺՆԵՏԻՐԱԿԱՆ ԸՆԿԵՐՈՒԹՅԱՆԸ

«Բանկերի և բանկային գործունեության մասին» Հայաստանի Հանրապետության օրենքով նախատեսված՝
Հայաստանի Հանրապետության դրամով և արտարժույթով բանկային գործունեություն և ֆինանսական
գործարարություններ իրականացնելու համար:

Գրանցման համարը՝ 27

Նոտարական ակտի կոդ: 545-20171006-65-1803003
Նոտարական ակտի գաղտնագիր: P4MV0U



Վավերացման մակագրությունն փաստաթղթերի պատճենի իսկությունը վավերացնելու մասին

երկու հազար տասնյոթ թվականի հոկտեմբերի վեց , ես՝ Երևանի Կենտրոն Նոտարական տարածքի Նոտար՝ Ատոմ Հայրապետյանս, վավերացում եմ սույն պատճենի իսկությունը իսկականի հետ: Վերջինում ուղղումներ, ավելացումներ, ջնջված բառեր և այլ չճանաչված ուղղումներ կամ այլ ուրիշ առանձնահատկություններ չհայտնաբերվեցին: " ՀՀ Նոտարիատի մասին " օրենքի 65 հոդվածի համաձայն հաստատում եմ փաստաթղթի պատճենի համապատասխանությունը բնօրինակին, այլ ոչ թե դրանում շարադրված փաստերը:

Գրանցված է սեղանամատյանում No. 26507 վ:

Գանձված է պետական տուրք 300 ՀՀ դրամ և ծառայության վճար 1000 ՀՀ դրամ
համաձայն ՀՀ "Պետական տուրքի մասին"
և "Նոտարիատի մասին" օրենքների



Նոտար _____ Ատոմ Հայրապետյան